Mo. Southern St. (13-8,7-5 Mid-America Intercollegiate) -vs- Emporia St. (8-15,4-10 Mid-America
Intercollegiate)
02/07/26 at White Auditorium, Emporia, KS

Date: 02/07/26 Score By Period 1 2 Total
X‘t’gg: dgﬂig:P;/l,o a3 Mo. Southern St. 50 43 93
Site: White Auditorium, Emporia, KS Emporia St. 33 40 73
Referees: Kadeyn Johnson, William Tunstall, Jason Harstick
Mo. Southern St. 93
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Ruffin,Colin * 30 9-14 1-3 4-7 3-5 8 0 8 3 1 2 23
04 Elkamil,Gavyn & 36 8-12 6-7 0-0 1-9 10 1 1 1 0 0 22
03 Atwater,Isaiah * 37 4-9 3-5 2-2 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 1 13
02  Williams,Brayden o 19 2-5 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 5 1 0 0 1 5
16  Fitch,Hunter * 12 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 4 1 1 0 0 3
08 Taylor,Jaden 25 7-10 0-1 3-4 0-3 3 1 5 5 0 0 17
10  Wright, Tyrone 24  4-4 0-0 0-2 1-4 5 2 2 1 0 2 8
14  Agbaeze,Prince 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
00 Halldorsson,Daniel 7 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
13  Gilchrist,Storm 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
05 Shorter,Jackson 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
07 Kirisome,Tane 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 36-58 11-21 10-17 8-25 33 15 21 13 1 6 93
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 19-30 63.33% 8-13 61.54% 4-6 66.67%
Second Half 17-28 60.71% 3-8 37.50% 6-11 54.55%
Total 36-58 62.1% 11-21 52.4% 10-17 58.8%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 27 Largest Lead: 0 0
Emporia St. 73
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22  Taylor,Treyvon * 21 5-7 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 2 1 1 0 1 10
23 Harris,Chris =3 29 3-9 1-4 0-0 2-2 4 4 1 0 1 0 7
21  Pengel,Andrew * 9 2-6 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5
02 Redd,Trey =3 25 0-3 0-1 2-2 1-3 4 2 5 1 0 4 2
10  Styrmisson,Olafur * 25 0-2 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 2 2 1 0 0 2
01 Weigus,Jack 26 10-16 3-7 1-3 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 24
03 Bear,Dallas 17 3-6 2-5 2-2 0-1 1 2 3 2 0 1 10
08 Mack,Justin 15 4-7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 9
00 Jones,Mason 7 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 1 3
32 Wujek,Mason 6 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 0 2 0 0 0 1
11 Conley,Devin 14 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 2 0 0 0
05  Wilhelm,Elijah 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
04 Stewart,Sheldon 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24  Cravens,Will 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-64 9-26 8-11 9-17 26 16 18 11 1 8 73
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-29 44.83% 3-10 30.00% 4-4 100.00%
Second Half 15-35 42.86% 6-16 37.50% 4-7 57.14%
Total 28-64 43.8% 9-26 34.6% 8-11 72.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28

Fast Break Points: 6



Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 47 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Mo. Southern St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Emporia St.
MISS JUMPER by ATWATER,ISAIAH 19:40
-- REBOUND DEF by REDD,TREY
19:33 MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,TREYVON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FITCH,HUNTER --
GOOD 3PTR by RUFFIN,COLIN 19:04 3-0 V3
FOUL by FITCH,HUNTER 18:48
18:48 3-1 V 2 GOOD FT by STYRMISSON,OLAFUR
18:48 3-2 V1 GOOD FT by STYRMISSON,OLAFUR
GOOD LAYUP by FITCH,HUNTER(in the paint) 18:20 5-2 V3
ASSIST by ELKAMIL,GAVYN --
FOUL by WILLIAMS,BRAYDEN 18:11
18:08 5-4 V1 GOOD JUMPER by PENGEL,ANDREW
-- ASSIST by REDD,TREY
GOOD LAYUP by RUFFIN,COLIN(in the paint) 17:50 7-4 V3
17:26 MISS 3PTR by PENGEL,ANDREW
-- REBOUND OFF by STYRMISSON,OLAFUR
FOUL by FITCH,HUNTER 17:24
SUB OUT by FITCH,HUNTER 17:24
SUB IN by WRIGHT, TYRONE 17:24
17:13 MISS JUMPER by REDD,TREY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ELKAMIL,GAVYN --
GOOD 3PTR by ELKAMIL,GAVYN(fastbreak) 17:06 10-4 V6
ASSIST by RUFFIN,COLIN --
16:50 TURNOVER by PENGEL,ANDREW
STEAL by ATWATER,ISAIAH 16:50
GOOD LAYUP by RUFFIN,COLIN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 16:45 12-4 V8
ASSIST by ATWATER,ISAIAH --
16:45 FOUL by HARRIS,CHRIS
16:45 SUB OUT by PENGEL,ANDREW
16:45 SUB OUT by TAYLOR, TREYVON
16:45 SUB IN by BEAR,DALLAS
16:45 SUB IN by CONLEY,DEVIN
GOOD FT by RUFFIN,COLIN(fastbreak) 16:45 13-4 V9
16:33 TURNOVER by REDD,TREY
STEAL by WRIGHT,TYRONE 16:33
GOOD DUNK by WRIGHT, TYRONE(in the paint) 16:30 15-4 V11
16:02 SUB OUT by STYRMISSON,OLAFUR
16:02 SUB IN by WUJEK,MASON
15:57 15-7 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by BEAR,DALLAS
-- ASSIST by CONLEY,DEVIN
MISS 3PTR by ELKAMIL,GAVYN 15:40
-- REBOUND DEF by REDD,TREY
FOUL by WILLIAMS,BRAYDEN 15:36
15:35 SUB OUT by REDD,TREY
15:35 SUB IN by MACK,JUSTIN
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BRAYDEN 15:35
SUB IN by TAYLOR,JADEN 15:35
15:22 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,TYRONE --
GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,JADEN 14:58 17-7 V10
14:37 17-10 V7 GOOD 3PTR by MACK,JUSTIN
-- ASSIST by CONLEY,DEVIN
MISS LAYUP by ATWATER,ISAIAH(in the paint) 14:19
-- REBOUND DEF by WUJEK,MASON
14:04 TURNOVER by MACK,JUSTIN
STEAL by RUFFIN,COLIN 14:04
TURNOVER by RUFFIN,COLIN 13:58
13:58 STEAL by BEAR,DALLAS



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by ELKAMIL,GAVYN

SUB IN by AGBAEZE,PRINCE

GOOD DUNK by WRIGHT,TYRONE(in the paint)
ASSIST by RUFFIN,COLIN

GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,JADEN
ASSIST by WRIGHT, TYRONE

TURNOVER by TAYLOR,JADEN
SUB OUT by AGBAEZE,PRINCE
SUB IN by ELKAMIL,GAVYN

GOOD 3PTR by ELKAMIL,GAVYN
ASSIST by RUFFIN,COLIN

REBOUND DEF by ELKAMIL,GAVYN
MISS 3PTR by RUFFIN,COLIN
REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT, TYRONE
TURNOVER by WRIGHT, TYRONE

REBOUND DEF by ELKAMIL,GAVYN
MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,JADEN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by RUFFIN,COLIN

SUB OUT by WRIGHT, TYRONE
SUB IN by HALLDORSSON,DANIEL
SUB IN by GILCHRIST,STORM

REBOUND DEF by ELKAMIL,GAVYN
TURNOVER by TAYLOR,JADEN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by HALLDORSSON,DANIEL

GOOD 3PTR by ATWATER,ISAIAH
ASSIST by TAYLOR,JADEN

REBOUND DEF by ELKAMIL,GAVYN
MISS LAYUP by ELKAMIL,GAVYN(in the paint)

19-10 V9
19-12 V7
21-12 V9
24-12 V12
24-14 V10
24-16 V8
27-16 V11

TURNOVER by BEAR,DALLAS

SUB OUT by HARRIS,CHRIS
SUB IN by WEIGUS,JACK

GOOD JUMPER by WEIGUS,JACK
ASSIST by MACK,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by WUJEK,MASON

SUB IN by STYRMISSON,OLAFUR

FOUL by STYRMISSON,OLAFUR
TURNOVER by STYRMISSON,OLAFUR
SUB OUT by BEAR,DALLAS

SUB OUT by MACK,JUSTIN

SUB IN by REDD,TREY

SUB IN by TAYLOR, TREYVON

TURNOVER by CONLEY,DEVIN

MISS 3PTR by WEIGUS,JACK

STEAL by REDD,TREY
MISS LAYUP by REDD,TREY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,TREYVON

MISS JUMPER by STYRMISSON,OLAFUR(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by CONLEY,DEVIN

SUB OUT by CONLEY,DEVIN

SUB IN by HARRIS,CHRIS

GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR, TREYVON(in the paint)
ASSIST by STYRMISSON,OLAFUR

FOUL by TAYLOR,TREYVON

REBOUND DEF by REDD,TREY

MISS 3PTR by WEIGUS,JACK

REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,CHRIS

GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,CHRIS(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,CHRIS(in the paint)

BLOCK by HARRIS,CHRIS



-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,TREYVON

GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR, TREYVON(fastbreak)(in the
08:12 27-18 V9 paint)

GOOD 3PTR by ELKAMIL,GAVYN 08:01 30-18 V12
ASSIST by TAYLOR,JADEN --
07:48 30-20 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by WEIGUS,JACK
-- ASSIST by TAYLOR,TREYVON

07:31 FOUL by TAYLOR,TREYVON
07:31 SUB OUT by WEIGUS,JACK
07:31 SUB OUT by REDD,TREY
07:31 SUB OUT by STYRMISSON,OLAFUR
07:31 SUB IN by WILHELM,ELIJAH
07:31 SUB IN by MACK,JUSTIN
07:31 SUB IN by PENGEL,ANDREW

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,JADEN 07:31

SUB OUT by GILCHRIST,STORM 07:31

SUB IN by RUFFIN,COLIN 07:31

SUB IN by WRIGHT, TYRONE 07:31
07:31 SUB OUT by TAYLOR, TREYVON
07:31 SUB IN by BEAR,DALLAS

GOOD LAYUP by RUFFIN,COLIN(in the paint) 07:21 32-20 V12

ASSIST by HALLDORSSON,DANIEL ==
07:09 TURNOVER by BEAR,DALLAS

STEAL by RUFFIN,COLIN 07:09

TURNOVER by RUFFIN,COLIN 07:06

06:57 32-22 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,CHRIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BEAR,DALLAS

GOOD 3PTR by ELKAMIL,GAVYN 06:48 35-22 V13
ASSIST by RUFFIN,COLIN --
06:26 MISS JUMPER by PENGEL,ANDREW
REBOUND DEF by RUFFIN,COLIN --
06:14 FOUL by WILHELM,ELIJAH
MISS FT by RUFFIN,COLIN 06:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
GOOD FT by RUFFIN,COLIN 06:14 36-22 V 14
05:58 36-24 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by MACK,JUSTIN
GOOD LAYUP by ELKAMIL,GAVYN(in the paint) 05:32 38-24 V14
05:19 MISS 3PTR by PENGEL,ANDREW
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
05:12 38-27 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by BEAR,DALLAS
-- ASSIST by HARRIS,CHRIS
MISS JUMPER by RUFFIN,COLIN(in the paint) 04:52
REBOUND OFF by RUFFIN,COLIN --
GOOD 3PTR by ELKAMIL,GAVYN 04:47 41-27 V 14
ASSIST by RUFFIN,COLIN --
FOUL by WRIGHT, TYRONE 04:23
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:23
04:23 SUB OUT by HARRIS,CHRIS
04:23 SUB OUT by PENGEL,ANDREW
04:23 SUB IN by WEIGUS,JACK
04:23 SUB IN by CONLEY,DEVIN
SUB OUT by HALLDORSSON,DANIEL 04:23
SUB IN by TAYLOR,JADEN 04:23
04:16 MISS JUMPER by CONLEY,DEVIN
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,JADEN --
TURNOVER by ELKAMIL,GAVYN 04:06
04:06 STEAL by WILHELM,ELIJAH
FOUL by ELKAMIL,GAVYN 04:06
03:52 MISS 3PTR by BEAR,DALLAS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
03:50 FOUL by CONLEY,DEVIN
03:50 SUB OUT by WILHELM,ELIJAH

03:50 SUB IN by STYRMISSON,OLAFUR



GOOD JUMPER by RUFFIN,COLIN(in the paint)

STEAL by WRIGHT, TYRONE

MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,JADEN

REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT, TYRONE

GOOD FT by ATWATER,ISAIAH
GOOD FT by ATWATER,ISAIAH

GOOD LAYUP by RUFFIN,COLIN(in the paint)
FOUL by ATWATER,ISAIAH
GOOD 3PTR by ELKAMIL,GAVYN

ASSIST by ATWATER,ISAIAH

MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,JADEN

REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT, TYRONE

MISS FT by WRIGHT, TYRONE

MISS 3PTR by RUFFIN,COLIN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

VISITORS: Mo. Southern St.

03:31 43-27 V 16

03:08
03:08
03:00

02:42
02:32
02:32
02:32
02:17
01:56
01:31
01:31
01:31
01:21
01:06
00:53

00:47
00:33
00:33
00:02
00:00

44-27
45-27
45-29
47-29

47-30
47-31
50-31

50-33

V17
V18
V16
V18

V17
V16
V19

V17

TURNOVER by CONLEY,DEVIN

REBOUND DEF by CONLEY,DEVIN

MISS JUMPER by CONLEY,DEVIN

FOUL by STYRMISSON,OLAFUR

GOOD JUMPER by MACK,JUSTIN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by BEAR,DALLAS

GOOD FT by BEAR,DALLAS

GOOD LAYUP by BEAR,DALLAS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STYRMISSON,OLAFUR
MISS JUMPER by MACK,JUSTIN(in the paint)

FOUL by MACK,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by BEAR,DALLAS
TURNOVER by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Emporia St.

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,JADEN

SUB OUT by WRIGHT, TYRONE

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BRAYDEN
SUB IN by FITCH,HUNTER

MISS 3PTR by ATWATER,ISAIAH
REBOUND OFF by ELKAMIL,GAVYN
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRAYDEN
ASSIST by RUFFIN,COLIN

REBOUND DEF by ELKAMIL,GAVYN

MISS LAYUP by ELKAMIL,GAVYN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by FITCH,HUNTER

REBOUND DEF by RUFFIN,COLIN
MISS 3PTR by ATWATER,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,BRAYDEN

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:44

19:32

19:06

18:54
18:44
18:33
18:33
18:28

18:10

17:55

53-33

V 20

SUB OUT by WEIGUS,JACK
SUB OUT by BEAR,DALLAS
SUB OUT by MACK,JUSTIN
SUB OUT by CONLEY,DEVIN
SUB IN by REDD, TREY

SUB IN by PENGEL,ANDREW
SUB IN by TAYLOR,TREYVON
SUB IN by HARRIS,CHRIS

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,TREYVON
TURNOVER by TAYLOR,TREYVON
STEAL by REDD,TREY

MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,CHRIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,CHRIS
MISS 3PTR by PENGEL,ANDREW



GOOD LAYUP by RUFFIN,COLIN(in the paint) 17:40 55-33 V22
17:09 55-36 V 19 GOOD 3PTR by PENGEL,ANDREW
== ASSIST by REDD,TREY

16:53 FOUL by HARRIS,CHRIS
16:53 SUB OUT by PENGEL,ANDREW
16:53 SUB IN by WEIGUS,JACK
GOOD JUMPER by RUFFIN,COLIN 16:46 57-36 V21
16:20 MISS LAYUP by STYRMISSON,OLAFUR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ELKAMIL,GAVYN =
16:12 SUB OUT by STYRMISSON,OLAFUR
16:12 SUB IN by BEAR,DALLAS
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRAYDEN 15:56
= REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR, TREYVON
15:46 MISS 3PTR by BEAR,DALLAS
REBOUND DEF by RUFFIN,COLIN =
15:44 FOUL by WEIGUS,JACK
15:29 SUB OUT by REDD, TREY
15:29 SUB OUT by TAYLOR, TREYVON
15:29 SUB OUT by HARRIS,CHRIS
15:29 SUB IN by JONES,MASON
15:29 SUB IN by MACK,JUSTIN
15:29 SUB IN by CONLEY,DEVIN
GOOD JUMPER by ATWATER,ISAIAH 15:24 59-36 V23

15:03 59-39 V 20 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,MASON
== ASSIST by BEAR,DALLAS

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,BRAYDEN(in the paint) 14:38 61-39 V22
ASSIST by FITCH,HUNTER =
14:27 MISS 3PTR by BEAR,DALLAS
REBOUND DEF by RUFFIN,COLIN o
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRAYDEN 14:20
REBOUND OFF by RUFFIN,COLIN o
MISS LAYUP by RUFFIN,COLIN(in the paint) 14:13
REBOUND OFF by RUFFIN,COLIN o
14:11 FOUL by BEAR,DALLAS
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:11
GOOD FT by RUFFIN,COLIN 14:11 62-39 V23
MISS FT by RUFFIN,COLIN 14:11
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,MASON
13:45 MISS JUMPER by MACK,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by ELKAMIL,GAVYN --
MISS LAYUP by ELKAMIL,GAVYN(in the paint) 13:32
-- REBOUND DEF by CONLEY,DEVIN
13:26 MISS LAYUP by JONES,MASON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,BRAYDEN --
13:14 FOUL by BEAR,DALLAS
GOOD FT by FITCH,HUNTER 13:14 63-39 V24
13:14 SUB OUT by BEAR,DALLAS
13:14 SUB OUT by MACK,JUSTIN
13:14 SUB OUT by CONLEY,DEVIN
13:14 SUB IN by REDD, TREY
13:14 SUB IN by HARRIS,CHRIS
13:14 SUB IN by WUJEK,MASON
SUB OUT by ATWATER,ISAIAH 13:14
SUB IN by TAYLOR,JADEN 13:14
MISS FT by FITCH,HUNTER 13:14

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,MASON
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,BRAYDEN(in the paint) 13:14
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,BRAYDEN --
12:55 MISS LAYUP by WUJEK,MASON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WUJEK,MASON
FOUL by FITCH,HUNTER 12:54
12:54 MISS FT by WUJEK,MASON



SUB OUT by FITCH,HUNTER
SUB IN by WRIGHT, TYRONE

GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT, TYRONE(in the paint)
ASSIST by TAYLOR,JADEN

MISS FT by WRIGHT, TYRONE

REBOUND DEF by RUFFIN,COLIN
TURNOVER by RUFFIN,COLIN

GOOD LAYUP by RUFFIN,COLIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by TAYLOR,JADEN

FOUL by WRIGHT,TYRONE
SUB OUT by ELKAMIL,GAVYN
SUB IN by AGBAEZE,PRINCE

MISS LAYUP by RUFFIN,COLIN(in the paint)

FOUL by AGBAEZE,PRINCE
FOUL by WILLIAMS,BRAYDEN
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BRAYDEN
SUB IN by ATWATER,ISAIAH

MISS JUMPER by ATWATER,ISAIAH
REBOUND OFF by AGBAEZE,PRINCE
GOOD LAYUP by AGBAEZE,PRINCE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by AGBAEZE,PRINCE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by AGBAEZE,PRINCE
SUB IN by ELKAMIL,GAVYN

TURNOVER by TAYLOR,JADEN

MISS FT by RUFFIN,COLIN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by WRIGHT, TYRONE
SUB IN by FITCH,HUNTER
GOOD FT by RUFFIN,COLIN
SUB OUT by RUFFIN,COLIN
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BRAYDEN

12:54
12:54
12:54
12:43
12:43
12:43

12:37
12:26
12:26
12:12

12:00

11:40

11:31
11:29
11:29
11:29
11:19

11:04

10:48
10:46
10:44
10:44
10:44
10:30

10:11
10:07
09:46
09:41
09:41
09:41
09:41
09:41
09:41
09:41
09:41
09:31
09:09
09:09

09:05
08:49
08:49
08:49
08:49
08:49
08:49
08:49
08:35

63-40
65-40

65-42

67-42

67-44

67-47

69-47
69-50

69-52

69-54

70-54

70-57

V 23
V 25

V 23

V 25

V 23

V 20

Vv 22
V19

V17

V 15

V 16

V13

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by WUJEK,MASON

FOUL by REDD,TREY

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,CHRIS
MISS 3PTR by WEIGUS,JACK

STEAL by JONES,MASON
GOOD LAYUP by WEIGUS,JACK(in the paint)
ASSIST by REDD,TREY

MISS JUMPER by WEIGUS,JACK
REBOUND OFF by REDD,TREY
MISS 3PTR by JONES,MASON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by WEIGUS,JACK(in the paint)
ASSIST by JONES,MASON

REBOUND DEF by WUJEK,MASON
MISS 3PTR by JONES,MASON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by WEIGUS,JACK
ASSIST by WUJEK,MASON

GOOD 3PTR by WEIGUS,JACK
ASSIST by WUJEK,MASON

SUB OUT by JONES,MASON

SUB OUT by WUJEK,MASON

SUB IN by STYRMISSON,OLAFUR
SUB IN by TAYLOR,TREYVON

GOOD JUMPER by WEIGUS,JACK

STEAL by TAYLOR,TREYVON

GOOI? LAYUP by TAYLOR,TREYVON(fastbreak)(in the
paint

FOUL by HARRIS,CHRIS

GOOD 3PTR by WEIGUS,JACK



GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,JADEN

TURNOVER by TAYLOR,JADEN

FOUL by WILLIAMS,BRAYDEN
FOUL by FITCH,HUNTER

SUB OUT by FITCH,HUNTER
SUB IN by WRIGHT, TYRONE

GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,JADEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by WRIGHT, TYRONE

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,JADEN
GOOD 3PTR by ATWATER,ISAIAH
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,BRAYDEN

MISS FT by TAYLOR,JADEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by TAYLOR,JADEN

GOOD LAYUP by ELKAMIL,GAVYN(in the paint)

STEAL by WILLIAMS,BRAYDEN
GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,JADEN

GOOD 3PTR by ATWATER,ISAIAH
ASSIST by TAYLOR,JADEN

FOUL by WILLIAMS,BRAYDEN
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BRAYDEN
SUB IN by RUFFIN,COLIN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,JADEN
GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,JADEN
ASSIST by RUFFIN,COLIN

REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT, TYRONE
GOOD DUNK by WRIGHT,TYRONE(in the paint)
ASSIST by RUFFIN,COLIN

BLOCK by RUFFIN,COLIN
REBOUND DEF by ELKAMIL,GAVYN
TURNOVER by TAYLOR,JADEN

FOUL by TAYLOR,JADEN

72-57 V15
72-59 V13

72-60 V12

74-60 V 14

77-60 V17

77-62 V15

78-62 V 16

78-64 V 14
80-64 V 16

82-64 V 18
82-66 V 16

85-66 V 19

87-66 V21

89-66 V 23

89-67 V22

ASSIST by STYRMISSON,OLAFUR

GOOD JUMPER by WEIGUS,JACK(in the paint)
ASSIST by REDD,TREY

STEAL by REDD,TREY

MISS FT by WEIGUS,JACK
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by WEIGUS,JACK
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,CHRIS

MISS 3PTR by WEIGUS,JACK

REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,CHRIS

MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,CHRIS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,TREYVON

GOOD TIPIN by TAYLOR, TREYVON(in the paint)
FOUL by REDD,TREY

MISS LAYUP by WEIGUS,JACK(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WEIGUS,JACK

GOOD TIPIN by WEIGUS,JACK(in the paint)
TURNOVER by WEIGUS,JACK

GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR, TREYVON(in the paint)
ASSIST by REDD,TREY

MISS FT by WEIGUS,JACK

MISS 3PTR by REDD, TREY

MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR, TREYVON(in the paint)

STEAL by REDD,TREY

GOOD FT by REDD, TREY(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by WEIGUS,JACK

SUB OUT by STYRMISSON,OLAFUR
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,TREYVON



01:35 SUB IN by JONES,MASON

01:35 SUB IN by BEAR,DALLAS
01:35 SUB IN by CONLEY,DEVIN
01:35 89-68 V 21 GOOD FT by REDD,TREY(fastbreak)
01:35 SUB OUT by REDD, TREY
01:35 SUB IN by MACK,JUSTIN
GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,JADEN(in the paint) 01:25 91-68 V23

01:15 91-71 V 20 GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,CHRIS
== ASSIST by BEAR,DALLAS

01:07 FOUL by HARRIS,CHRIS

GOOD FT by TAYLOR,JADEN(fastbreak) 01:07 92-71 V21

GOOD FT by TAYLOR,JADEN(fastbreak) 01:07 93-71 V22
01:07 SUB OUT by CONLEY,DEVIN
01:07 SUB OUT by HARRIS,CHRIS
01:07 SUB IN by STEWART,SHELDON
01:07 SUB IN by CRAVENS,WILL

SUB OUT by RUFFIN,COLIN 01:07

SUB OUT by ATWATER,ISAIAH 01:07

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,JADEN 01:07

SUB OUT by WRIGHT,TYRONE 01:07

SUB IN by HALLDORSSON,DANIEL 01:07

SUB IN by SHORTER,JACKSON 01:07

SUB IN by KIRISOME, TANE 01:07

SUB IN by GILCHRIST,STORM 01:07
01:02 MISS JUMPER by MACK,JUSTIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SHORTER,JACKSON --

MISS 3PTR by HALLDORSSON,DANIEL 00:29

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

TURNOVER by TEAM 00:29

SUB OUT by ELKAMIL,GAVYN 00:29

SUB IN by AGBAEZE,PRINCE 00:29

00:25 93-73 V20 GOOD JUMPER by MACK,JUSTIN(in the paint)



